DICKINSODMN®
STATE UNIVERSITY

FEE SCHEDULE PER SEMESTER
For the Academic Year 2024-2025

SEMESTER CREDITS 1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
RESIDENT RATES
Tuition* 249.00 498.00 747.00 996.00 1,245.00 1,494.00 1,743.00 1,992.00 2,241.00 2,490.00 2,739.00 2,988.00 3,237.00 3,486.00 3,735.00
Mandatory Student Fee** 40.03 80.06 120.09 160.12 200.15 240.18 280.21 320.24 360.27 400.30 440.33 480.36 480.36 480.36 480.36
Mandatory Technology Fee** 23.11 46.22 69.33 92.44 115.55 138.66 161.77 184.88 207.99 231.10 254.21 277.32 277.32 277.32 277.32
Mandatory Connect ND Fee** 5.50 11.00 16.50 22.00 27.50 33.00 38.50 44.00 49.50 55.00 60.50 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00
Mandatory NDSA Fee** 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.20 0.24 0.28 0.32 0.36 0.40 0.44 0.48 0.48 0.48 0.48
317.68 635.36 953.04 1,270.72 1,588.40 1,906.08 2,223.76 2,541.44 2,859.12 3,176.80 3,494.48 3,812.16 4,061.16 4,310.16 4,559.16
NON-RESIDENT & INTERNATIONAL RATES
Tuition* 319.00 638.00 957.00 1,276.00 1,595.00 1,914.00 2,233.00 2,552.00 2,871.00 3,190.00 3,509.00 3,828.00 4,147.00 4,466.00 4,785.00
Mandatory Student Fee** 40.03 80.06 120.09 160.12 200.15 240.18 280.21 320.24 360.27 400.30 440.33 480.36 480.36 480.36 480.36
Mandatory Technology Fee** 23.11 46.22 69.33 92.44 115.55 138.66 161.77 184.88 207.99 231.10 254.21 277.32 277.32 277.32 277.32
Mandatory Connect ND Fee** 5.50 11.00 16.50 22.00 27.50 33.00 38.50 44.00 49.50 55.00 60.50 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00
Mandatory NDSA Fee** 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.20 0.24 0.28 0.32 0.36 0.40 0.44 0.48 0.48 0.48 0.48
387.68 775.36 1,163.04 1,550.72 1,938.40 2,326.08 2,713.76 3,101.44 3,489.12 3,876.80 4,264.48 4,652.16 4,971.16 5,290.16 5,609.16
GRAD CREDIT RATES
Tuition* 336.67 673.34 1,010.01 1,346.68 1,683.35 2,020.02 2,356.69 2,693.36 3,030.03 3,366.70 3,703.37 4,040.04 4,376.71 4,713.38 5,050.05
Mandatory Technology Fee** 23.11 46.22 69.33 92.44 115.55 138.66 161.77 184.88 207.99 231.10 254.21 277.32 277.32 277.32 277.32
Mandatory Connect ND Fee** 5.50 11.00 16.50 22.00 27.50 33.00 38.50 44.00 49.50 55.00 60.50 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00
Mandatory NDSA Fee** 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.20 0.24 0.28 0.32 0.36 0.40 0.44 0.48 0.48 0.48 0.48
365.32 730.64 1,095.96 1,461.28 1,826.60 2,191.92 2,557.24 2,922.56 3,287.88 3,653.20 4,018.52 4,383.84 4,720.51 5,057.18 5,393.85

DUAL CREDIT- Subsidized

Tuition* 80.66 161.32 241.98 322.64 403.30 483.96 564.62 645.28 725.94 806.60 887.26 967.92 1,048.58
Connect ND Fee** 5.50 11.00 16.50 22.00 27.50 33.00 38.50 44.00 49.50 55.00 60.50 66.00 66.00
NDSA Fee** 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.20 0.24 0.28 0.32 0.36 0.40 0.44 0.48 0.48

86.20 172.40 258.60 344.80 431.00 517.20 603.40 689.60 775.80 862.00 948.20 1,034.40 1,115.06

DUAL CREDIT - Unsubsidized

Tuition* 142.71 285.42 428.13 570.84 713.55 856.26 998.97 1,141.68 1,284.39 1,427.10 1,569.81 1,712.52 1,855.23
Connect ND Fee** 5.50 11.00 16.50 22.00 27.50 33.00 38.50 44.00 49.50 55.00 60.50 66.00 66.00
NDSA Fee** 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.20 0.24 0.28 0.32 0.36 0.40 0.44 0.48 0.48

148.25 296.50 444.75 593.00 741.25 889.50 1,037.75 1,186.00 1,334.25 1,482.50 1,630.75 1,779.00 1,921.71

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
1) *Tuition-No Cap

2) Mandatory Student Fee consists of three different fees. The University Fee of $33.28/credit supports Athletics, Cheerleading, Music, Theatre/Dance, Rodeo, and Student Health. The Activity Fee of
$5.75/credit supports Student Senate, Homecoming, Campus Activity Board, intramural activities, and student activities. The Biesiot Activity Center Fee of $1.00/credit supoprts the Henry Biesiot Activity Center debt

retirement and operating costs
3) ** Mandatory fees cap at 12 credits
4) States that qualify for Resident Rates:

US Citizens and Permanent Residents who reside in all 50 states and the District of Columbia.

Residents of the Canadian Provinces of Manitoba and Saskatchewan
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